

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 21 OF 2006

1. Mohan Gurbaxani. 2) Yusuf N. Nagarwala.Petitioner
V/S
Jer Jawhar Thadani.Respondent

WITH
SUITS NO. 1186 OF 2004

Jer Jawhar ThadaniPetitioner
V/S
Mohan Gurbaxani & Ors.Respondent

Mr. Keerti Munshi a/w. Mr. B.G. Saraf for Plaintiff in
TS/21/2006.

Ms. Deepti Panda, Counsel a/w. Ms. Heenal Desai i/by. M/s.
Dhru & Co. for Defendant in TS/21/2006 and for Plaintiff in
S/1186/2004.

Mr. Ganesh Ambekar i/by. M/s. Thakore Jariwala and
Associates for Defendant no.6 in S/1186/2004.

Dr. M.S. Deshpande, Court Receiver.

CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA, J

DATE : 13th December, 2016

P.C. :

Stand over to 05.01.2017 for direction.

(ASSOCIATE)