

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUITS NO. 1186 OF 2004

Darius Rutton KavasmaneckPetitioner
V/S
Mohan Gurbaxani & Ors.Respondent

WITH
TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 21 OF 2006

1. Mohan Gurbaxani. 2) Yusuf N. Nagarwala.Petitioner
V/S
Jer Jawhar Thadani.Respondent

Mr. Mitesh Naik i/b Dhru & Co. For Petitioner
Ms. Amrita Joshi i/b The Law Point for Def.no. 1 And 3.

CORAM : G.S. PATEL, J
DATE : 13th June, 2018

P.C. :

Not before this court.

Mentioned by way of precipe. Office is directed not to place the matter before the bench of which, Justice G.S.Patel J, is a member. Office to act accordingly.

(ASSOCIATE)