

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 21 OF 2006

1. Mohan Gurbaxani. 2) Yusuf N. Nagarwala.PETITIONER
V/S
Maharukh Oomrigar And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH
SUITS NO. 1186 OF 2004

Darius Rutton KavasmaneckPLAINTIFF
V/S
Mohan Gurbaxani And Ors.DEFENDANT

WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS (TESTAMENTARY) NO. 57 OF 2014
In
TESTAMENTARY SUITS 21 OF 2006

1. Mohan Gurbaxani.(applicant) 2) Yusuf N.PETITIONER
Nagarwala.
V/S
Jer Jawhar Thadani.RESPONDENT

Mr. Mugdhya Narkar i/by The Law Point Advocate for
Applicant in IA No. 742/2025

Mr. Mugdhya Narkar i/by The Law Point Advocate for
Defendant No. 1 and 3 IA/742/2025

Mr. Shanay Shah a/w Ms. Anushka Divakaran i/by Dhru and
Co. Advocate for Defendant

Mr. Deepak S. Bhalerao Second Assistant to Court Receiver,

High Court Bombay

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 12th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 30/03/2026 (at 4.00 pm).

(ASSOCIATE)