

Amberkar

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

**TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 21 OF 2006**

Mohan Gurbaxamni & Anr. .. Plaintiffs  
**Versus**  
Maharukh Oomrigar & Ors. .. Defendants

**WITH  
SUIT NO. 1186 OF 2004  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 742 OF 2025**

- .....
- Mr. Rohan Cama a/w Mr. Aniketh Nair & Ms. Aditi Singh i/by M/s. Link Legal, Advocates for Defendant No. 1 in TS 21/2006
  - Mr. Shanay Shah a/w Mr. Ronak Shah, Ms. Anushka Divakaran & Mr. Jay Vyas i/by Dhru & Co., Advocates for Defendant No. 3 in Suit 21/2006
  - Ms. Mugdha Narkar i/by M/s. The Law Points, Advocates for Defendant Nos. 1 and 3 in Suit 1186/2004

.....  
**CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.**

**DATE : MARCH 30, 2026**

**P. C.:**

1. Mentioned at the time of rising.
2. Heard learned Advocates appearing for the parties.
3. At the request of Mr. Andhyarujina as also Mr. Cama, learned Advocates appearing for the parties that they were not served with papers, Mr. Munshi, learned Senior Advocate informs the Court that fresh copy of the papers will be served forthwith with full record on payment of copying / photocopying charges.

4. There is connected Suit No. 1186 of 2004. Once again request is made for supply of copy of the said Suit proceedings and record. Mr. Shah, learned Advocate informs that same shall be supplied to the attorneys of the other side subject to payment of copying charges.
5. Stand over to **23rd April, 2026 at 3.00 p.m.**